
~oll Call Number

....__~.t:(,¥f..m.m...m.m..

Agenda Item Nu

Date _n..Âpr)..iL.fQmL._n.mn.

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.2 WITH
BAKR ELECTRIC, INC.

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
COURT AVENUE STREETS CAPE REHABILITATION

FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $44,338.50

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached

Change Order No.2 between the City of 
Des Moines and Baker Electric, Inc., John Layland,

Executive Vice President, 111 Jackson Street, Des Moines, Iowa, 50315, for additional work on
the Cour Avenue Streets cape Rehabilitation, in an amount not to exceed $44,338.50, be and is
hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(Council Communcation Number ol.~ attached)

Moved by V~ Activity ID 04-2007-013

to adopt.

FORM APPROVED: ~ 'i ~
Katheen Vand rpoo
Deputy City Attorney

~ Funding Source: 2008-09 CIP, Page Street-II, Cour Avenue Streetscape - Two-way Traffic

Conversion, STR225

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS

COWNIE ".
COLEMAN V'
HENSLEY i-
KIERNAN l.
MAHFFEY ..
MEYER

PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

VLASSIS

TOTAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.Mii~

i

APPRO'íD

b~~~ City Clerk


